505237148 12/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5283918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEON LØVHEIM	09/08/2017
BJARTE FAGERÅS	09/08/2017
MAGNE OLDERVOLL	09/08/2017
HELGE BRANDSAETER	09/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCTIO AS
Street Address:	KANALVEIEN 119
City:	BERGEN
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	N-5068

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16220178	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404182307

Email: melcher@mdslaw.com
Correspondent Name: MANELLI SELTER PLLC

Address Line 1: 10560 MAIN STREET, SUITE PH6

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed-Assignment-167001-P134US00#page1.tif

PATENT 505237148 REEL: 047775 FRAME: 0830

Please return signed/recorded to: Manelli Selter PLLC 10560 Main Street, Suite PH5 Fairfax, VA 22030

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: 1) LØVHEIM, Leon 2) FAGERÅS, Bjarte 4) BRANDSAETER, Helge (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known as Dkt. No. 17001-P134US00 and entitled: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A SUBSEA SENSOR FIELD" for which an international PCT application has been filed on 26 January 2016 as International App'n. No. PCT/NO2016/050010, which claims priority to Norwegian Patent App'n No. 20150132, filed 29 January 2015, the U.S. National Stage of which was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on 26 July 2017 under U.S. App'n Ser. No. 15/546,456; AND WHEREAS OCTIO AS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway and having its principal office and place of business at Kanalveien 119. N-5068 Bergen, Norway, desires to acquire the complete interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid international application together with the right of priority, and to the said application and to all national patent application filings, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said international application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and hereby authorize(s) Manellii Seiter PLLC, of the above address to inse					
ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.					
ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of si execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNATE and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE. Executed on the date(s) below indicated.	NEE for the filing and gra				
Signature //	<u>Date Signed</u>	Witness			
1) Lar Parl	Oct. 8-2017	Linda dileden			
Name: LØVHEIM, Leon_		Name: Linda Lilleskor			
2) Liperde Lagrera	<u>0d 8 201</u> 7	dinde dillerkan			
Name: FAGERAS, Bjarte		Name: Linda Lilleskare			
3) <u>Query Allell</u>	. <u>002 8-201</u> 2	Linda dillesken			
Name: OLDERVOLL, Magpe		Name: Linda Lilleskore			
of flef Blankat	Oct 9-25/7	Trouble Espelle			
Name: BRANDSAETER, Helge		Name: Troncl A. Espada C			

PATENT REEL: 047775 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 12/14/2018